

**PROJECT NO. MCR-2004-108**  
**MOUNT VERNON STREET RESURFACING**

H.O. Weaver & Sons

**LOW BID**

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TP B, PLANT MIXED, 5" THICK	500	SY	\$16.06	\$ 8,030.00
405-A	TACK COAT	2401	GAL	\$1.26	\$ 3,025.26
429-A1	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (150LB/SY)	1973	TON(S)	\$84.16	\$ 166,047.68
429-A2	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, PATCHING 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B	28	TON(S)	\$178.48	\$ 4,997.44
650-A	TOPSOIL	433	CY	\$18.49	\$ 8,006.17
652-A	SEEDING	3.5	AC	\$942.30	\$ 3,298.05
656-A	MULCHING, CLASSA, TYPE 1	3.5	AC	\$942.30	\$ 3,298.05
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	360	SF	\$12.21	\$ 4,395.60
740-E	CONES (36" HIGH)	167	EA	\$13.43	\$ 2,242.81
740-M	BALLAST FOR CONE	167	EA	\$8.14	\$ 1,359.38
998-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$4,280.00)	1	LS	\$0.00	\$ -
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	60	CY	\$25.42	\$ 1,525.20
212-A	MACHINE SHOULDER GRADING (100' STATIONS)	117	STATION	24.48	\$ 2,864.16
665-F	HAY BALES	60	EA	7.58	\$ 454.80
209-A	MAIL BOX RESET (SINGLE)	20	EA	140.79	\$ 2,815.80

**TOTAL BID: \$ 212,360.40**